Now pending before the Court is the Plaintiff’s Motion for an Order Authorizing

Receiver to Provide Funding to the City for a Targeted Minor Home Repair Program in Beacon

Hill.  The Court having considered said motion, it is

ORDERED that the Receiver, on behalf of HEDFC, is authorized to fund up to Five

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($540,000.00) in the aggregate, in a manner reasonably

acceptable to the Receiver, from program income derived from Community Development Block

Grant funds for the purpose of funding and administering the “Beacon Hill Homes Association

Minor Home Repair Program.”